504252396 03/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4299074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MRAKO A. FENSTER		03/07/2014
DEREK L. NELSON		03/07/2014

CHIH-MING LAI	03/07/2014
KUNG-LUNG LAI	03/07/2014
CHIEH-WEN LIN	03/07/2014
MING-HSIN CHI	03/07/2014
CHINH-KUO HUANG	03/07/2014
YUNG-FA WANG	03/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON HEALTH TECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 26, QINGQUAN RD., DAYA DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8974353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(608)824-8385		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	6088248300		
Email:	paralegal@jsmithpatentlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	SMITH LAW OFFICE		
Address Line 1:	8517 EXCELSIOR DRIVE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 402		
Address Line 4:	MADISON, WISCONSIN 53717		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		10000.518	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JEFFRY W. SMITH	
SIGNATURE:		/Jeffry W. Smith/	

504252396

PATENT REEL: 041436 FRAME: 0962

DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment-Executed-US89743	353#page1.tif	
source=Assignment-Executed-US8974353#page2.tif		
source=Assignment-Executed-US8974353#page3.tif		
source=Assignment-Executed-US8974353#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Stair Exerciser Apparatus

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:

(check one) \square a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.

- U.S. patent application Serial No._____, filed _____
- China patent application Serial No._____, filed _____
- Taiwan patent application Serial No._____, filed _____

The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patent applications identified above.

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any patent applications for this invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).

The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:

(Name of Assignee)Jo	ohnson Health Tech Co., Ltd
(Address) No.26, Oingquan Rd., Day	a Dist., Taichung City 428, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
The ASSIGNEE is: A Corporation of	of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in good and valuable consideration, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 041436 FRAME: 0964

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Mrako A. Fenster		March 7, 2014
Derek L Nelson		
Lai, Chih-Ming		
Lai, Kung-Lung		
Lin, Chich-Wen		
Chi, Ming-Hsin		
Huang, Chinh-Kuo		
Wang, Yung-Fa		

Page 2

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Name of sole or first invento	r Signature	Date
Mrako A. Fenster		
Derek L Nelson		March 7, 2014
Lai, Chih-Ming		
Lai, Kung-Lung		
Lin, Chieh-Wen		
Chi, Ming-Hsin		
Huang, Chinh-Kuo		
Wang, Yung-Fa		

Page 2

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Name of sole or first inve	stor Signature	Date
Mrako A. Fenster		
Derek L Nelson		
Lai, Chih-Ming	Loi, chih-Hing	2010,03,07
Lai, Kung-Lung	Lai kung-lang	>0#f, 03, 0')
Lin, Chieh-Wen	Lin Chieh-Wen	>014.03.07
Chi, Ming-Hsin	Chi, Ming-Hsin	1-014.03.07
Huang, Chinh-Kuo	Hurry Chrah- Knu	
Wang, Yung-Fa	Wang Yung Pa	2014.07.09
	*	

Page 2

RECORDED: 03/02/2017

PATENT REEL: 041436 FRAME: 0967